
    2018 Spring Coaches Contact Info 

 

 

 

BASEBALL 
Jeff Caldara, Varsity Baseball Coach     jcaldara@ardsleyschools.org 

Dan Barbone, JV Baseball Coach        dbarbone51@gmail.com   

David Briante, Modified Baseball Coach     dbriante@ardsleyschools.org 

 

GOLF 
Karen McGeory, Varsity Golf Coach     KMcGeory@ardsleyschools.org   

  

BOYS LACROSSE 
Andrew Nappi, Varsity Boys Lacrosse Coach    anappi@ardsleyschools.org     

Bill Arnhold, JV Boys Lacrosse Coach     warnhold@yahoo.com    

Frank Lombardy, Modified Boys Lacrosse Coach    frank.lombardy@houseofsportsny.com 

Mike Brisbane,Modified Boys Lacrosse Coach    mike1742000@aim.com   

Jason Simone, Varsity Boys Lacrosse Assistant    jsimone@ardsleyschools.org   

  

GIRLS LACROSSE 
Heather Ausiello, Varsity Girls Lacrosse Coach    hausiello@ardsleyschools.org    

Shannon Bruno, JV Girls Lacrosse Coach     shannonbruno31@gmail.com    

Stephanie Olivieri, Varsity Girls Lacrosse Assistant   solivieri@ardsleyschools.org 

Marissa Spinazzola, Modified Girls Lacrosse Coach   marissaspinazzola@aol.com 

Rita Sullivan, Modified Girls Lacrosse Coach    rsullivan@ardsleyschools.org    

 

SOFTBALL 
Noreen Degnan, Varsity Softball  Coach     noreend22@aol.com 

Stephen Crowley, JV Softball Coach     verd63@aol.com 

Patricia Wootten, Modified Softball Coach    pwoott10@gmail.com   

 

BOYS TENNIS 
John Leonard, Varsity Boys Tennis Coach    jleonard@ardsleyschools.org  

Mike Berlin, JV Boys Tennis Coach     mberlin@ardsleyschools.org 

 

BOYS & GIRLS TRACK 
Bill Smith, Varsity Boys Track Coach     Bill_smith@ryecountryday.org  

Henry Leone, Varsity Girls Track Coach     hleone@ardsleyschools.org 

Mark Arcara, Varsity Boys Track Assistant    mark.arcara@me.com  

Rafael Gomez, Varsity Girls Track Assistant    rgomez@ardsleyschools.org 

Michelle Borthwick, Modified Track Coach    mborthwick@ardsleyschools.org 

Maeve Townsend, Modified Track     mtownsend@ardsleyschools.org  
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